
 

     BEARWOOD NEWS 
 

Friday 7th February 2025   

Dear Families 

 

Some of our governors came for an extended tour of the school on 

Wednesday morning.  They visited every classroom, spending time to go 

around the tables and talk to children about their learning.  The Class 

Ambassadors from each class were ready to explain what their class 

were doing at that time.  In every class, children were well behaved and 

calm. 

Some of our LKS2 children attended the TeamGym event at Pinewood 

Gymnastics Club.  They had a fantastic time demonstrating and further 

developing their skills.  Thank you to Miss Lloyd for accompanying them. 

Our school choir had their first big WASMA rehearsal with other school 

choirs from Wokingham at Waingels School.  Thank you to Miss Reed 

and Mrs Goodwin for accompanying them.   

Dormouse Class presented their assembly to their parents 

yesterday.  They confidently shared their learning and sang a lovely 

song. 

Some of our Year Six parents attended the Year Six SATs information 

meeting, delivered by Mr Marshall.  The presentation has been emailed 

out to all Year Six parents.  Do have a read to find out what to expect 

and how you can further support your children. 

This Tuesday 11th February at 9am, there will be a Safer Internet 

information meeting for parents, delivered by Miss Lloyd as our 

Computing Lead.  This is a part of Safer Internet Day.  Internet safety for 

our young people is so important.  Do try to attend. 

Have a lovely weekend. 

Best wishes 

Funmi Alder 

Headteacher  



  

Value for the term –  

Honesty 

 

Tuesday 11th February is Safer Internet Day.  Miss Lloyd, is going to deliver a 

special meeting for parents on internet safety.  It is difficult to keep up with how 

technology is changing, and the risks that arise with new platforms etc. 

The parent’s meeting on internet safety will take place at 9am on Tuesday 11th 

February.  Please book your seat by completing the following Google form: 

https://forms.gle/Ktwrb2mq4W3vAPbk7 

 

 

Lates 

We have noticed an 

increase of late 

children each day. 

This can be very 

disruptive to your 

child and the class. 

Please ensure you 

child arrives on time  

08.35am–08.45am 

https://forms.gle/Ktwrb2mq4W3vAPbk7


Office Notices 

  

Growth Mindset  

Awards 

 

Sports Star Awards 

Fox – Shanaya  

Beaver – Remy 

Red Kite – Seebaaz 

Red Squirrel – Adeola 

Dormouse – Viaan  

Badger – Ruby  

Otter – Ziyannah 

Grey Wolf – Syon 

 

Fox – Enzo 

Beaver – Jude B 

Red Kite – Jaibir 

Red Squirrel – Lily 

Dormouse – Toby B 

Badger – Henry  

Otter – Leland 

Grey Wolf – Waleed 

 

This week's winners of TTRS 'Battle of the Bands' 

LKS2 Winners – Dormouse 342 Points 

UKS2 Winners – Badger 285 Points 

 Scientist of the week! 

LKS2 – Oviya  

UKS2 – Mason 

 

We have sent out a flyer on parent workshops you can attend with this 

newsletter. 



  

• Tuesday 11th February Safer Internet Day – workshop for parents – 9am and 
5pm 

• Wednesday 12th February – KS1 Milestone Museum Trip 

• Thursday 13th February – 9am – Red Kite Class assembly 

• Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February – Spring half-term 

• Tuesday 25th February – children return 

• Friday 28th February – 9.30am – prospective parents’ tour 

• Thursday 6th March – World Book Day 

• Thursday 6th March – LKS2 Tag Rugby – 15:30-17:00 (Invite only) 

• W/C 10th March – Science Week 

• Friday 21st March – Red Nose Day & UKS2 In2 Hockey – 15:00-18:00 (Invite 
only)  

• Tuesday 25th March – 3:45 to 6:15pm – Parents’ Evening 

• Thursday 27th March – 4:30 to 7pm – Parents’ Evening 

• Friday 28th March – 9.30am – prospective parents’ tour 

• Wednesday 2nd April – 9:30am – LKS2 production to parents 

• Thursday 3rd April – 2pm – LKS2 production to parents 

• Friday 4th April – attendance medals assembly 

• Friday 4th April – last day of Spring term – school closed at 2pm 

• Tuesday 22nd April – children return 

• Thursday 24th April – Jewish Passover assembly 

• Friday 25th April – 9.30am – prospective parents’ tour 

• Thursday 1st May – Sikh Vaisakhi assembly 

• Monday 5th May – Bank Holiday 

• W/C 12th May – Year Six SATs 

• Thursday 22nd May – Muslim Eid assembly 

• Friday 23rd May – 2pm – Country Dancing Show to parents 

• Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May – Summer half-term 

• Monday 2nd June - INSET 

• Tuesday 3rd June – children return 

• W/C 9th June – Year One Phonics Screening Check 

• W/C 9th June – Year Four Multiplication Tables Check 

• Thursday 12th June – 9am – Red Squirrel Class assembly 

• Thursday 19th June – 9am – Beaver Class assembly 

• W/C Monday 16th June – Year Six residential 

• W/C 25th June – Year Six secondary transition day 

• Thursday 26th June – GRT History Month assembly 

• Friday 27th June – 9am – prospective parents’ tour 

• Wednesday 2nd July – new classes 

• Thursday 3rd July – 9am – Fox Class assembly 

• Thursday 10th July – Sports Day 
• Friday 11th July – reports home 

• Tuesday 15th July – 3:30 to 5pm – Parents’ Evening drop-in 



 

 

 

  

Weekly Attendance 

Brown Bears –97.22%  

Fox –90.4% 

Beaver –98.52%  

Red Kite –98.3% 

Red Squirrel –98.52% 

Dormouse –98.1%  

Badger – 99.23% Winner 

Otter –97.0% 

Grey Wolf –98.5% 

 

 

 

Please ensure you call or email each day your 

child is absent. 

We spend a lot of time calling parents that have 

not called in to report an absence. Please ensure 

you report an absence before 9am.  

 

 

Weekly Updates! 

For pictures and information on what each class has been doing this week or 

enrichment activities that have taken place please click on the year group below or 

visit the school gallery. 

 

EYFS 

KS1 

LKS2 

 UKS2 

https://www.bearwood-pri.wokingham.sch.uk/web/nurseryreception_eyfs/691520
https://www.bearwood-pri.wokingham.sch.uk/web/years_12_ks1/691516
https://www.bearwood-pri.wokingham.sch.uk/web/years_34_lower_ks2_/691517
https://www.bearwood-pri.wokingham.sch.uk/web/year_56_upper_ks2/691518


  



 

 

 

  

Week Commencing 11th March 2025 



  



  



 

  



 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

  



 

  



 


